## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Datavision Technologies Corporation				06/08/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Michael Slade						
Street Address:	579 Kansas Street						
City:	San Francisco						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94107						
r ostar oods.	<u></u>						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		4863384					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (619)231-6629							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 619-231-3666				€			
Email: kleinke@dsmv		-					
Correspondent Name: Bernard L. Kle					ħ		
Address Line 1: 401 West A St  Address Line 2: Duckor Spradli			reet, Suite 2400 ing Metzger & Wynne				
			LIFORNIA 92101				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.				
Total Attachments: 1 source=8674-101#page1.tif							

PATENT 500044675 REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0489

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, DATAVISION TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at San Francisco, CA 94141, was a debtor in a certain bankruptcy action entitled In re Datavision Technologies Corporation, fka Exnet Corporation (U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, San Francisco Division, Case No. 04-33398),

WHEREAS, based upon the debtor's sworn bankruptcy schedules, Assignor is the owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 4,863,384 ("Letters Patent"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to court order entered April 22, 2005, in the above-entitled bankruptcy action. Charles Sims was authorized as trustee to sell property of the bankrupt estate to Michael Slade, and

WHEREAS, Michael Stade, residing at 579 Kansas Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining and has paid for an assignment of the aforesaid Letters Patent, and was authorized by the court order entered April 22, 2005, in the above-entitled bankruptcy action, to obtain such an assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, through its courtappointed Trustee, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 4, 863,384), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, through the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including all rights of action and recovery throughout the world for all past infringements of the Letters Patent.

Executed this day of	, 2005.
	ASSIGNOR:
	DATAVISION TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, fixa EXTREPLEOR PORATION
	By: Charles E. Sims, Trustee
State of California County of Stun France Sca	phy providing sufficient
appeared Charles E. Sims, Trustee, s subscribed to the foregoing instrun	who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name nent, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the tary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
DONNA BROWN-HAWL Comm. #1341032 NOTE: NOTE	Notary Public $\bigcirc$
Sea Mate County My Comm. Expires Feb. 20, 2	My Commission Expires 2/20/06

Executed this

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 08/11/2005